NOTICE OF DISCONTINUATION, Effective September 2010
Mueller Systems has discontinued new sales of our MCTII meter line in an effort to intro-
duce new metrology requested by our customer base. If you need an alternative meter to
our MCTII compound meter line, please take a look at the Hersey HbMAG electromagnetic
meters or our MVR vertical turbine meters.
Replacement component parts for the MCTII  meters will continue to be available for
the foreseeable future. As we deplete our existing stock of components, we will no
longer offer these options for sale. Check the exploded diagram and table in this data

iron flange on 8” size.
Materials and Specifications
MODEL DESIGNATION   MCT II (2”-8”)
SIZES   2”, 3”, 4”, 6” and 8”
STANDARDS   Manufactured and tested to meet or exceed
all applicable parts of ANSI/AWWA C702 Standard
SERVICE   Cold water measurement with flow
in only one direction
OPERATING FLOW RANGE   On the following pages
ACCURACY   On the following pages
MAXIMUM PRESSURE LOSS   On the following pages
MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE   150 PSI
TEMPERATURE RANGE   33º F to 100º F water temperature
MEASURING ELEMENTS   Torrent Wheel and Nutating Disc
REGISTER TYPE   Permanently sealed, straight reading, magnetic drive with
low flow indicator. Remote reading units optional.
STRAINERS   Internal strainers protect both measuring elements eliminating
the need for an external strainer
METER CONNECTIONS   2” size available with two
bolt flanged ends  3” thru 6” ANSI class 150 flanges,
8” ANSI class 125.
MATERIALS   Maincase - (2”-6”) bronze
UNSC84400, (8”) cast iron; Magnets - Ceramic;
Strainer - thermoplastic;
Casing bolts - steel ANSI B18; By-pass chamber - (2”-4”) three
piece thermoplastic, (6” & 8”) bronze UNSC84400;
 Mainline torrent - (2” & 3”) thermoplastic, (4”-8”) bronze UNSC84400.
OPTIONS   AMR Reading Systems; Trim Valves
MCT II
* 8” size is different from 2”-6” sizes in that it is cast iron with two-piece body and external bypass.
Meter
Size
Typical Low Flow
(95% Min.)
Typical
Operating Range
(100% ± 3%)
Maximum
Continuous
Operation
2" 1/4 GPM 1 to 160 GPM 80 GPM
3" 1/2 GPM 4 to 320 GPM 160 GPM
4" 3/4 GPM 6 to 500 GPM 250 GPM
6" 1-1/2 GPM 10 to 1000 GPM 500 GPM
8" 2 GPM 16 to 1600 GPM 800 GPM
Meter
Size
Initial Dial* Capacity Initial Dial* Capacity
Mainline Bypass Mainline Bypass Mainline Bypass Mainline Bypass
2" 100 Gallons 10 Gallons 100 Million 10 Million 10 Cubic Feet 1 Cubic Feet 10 Million 1 Million
3" 100 Gallons 10 Gallons 100 Million 10 Million 10 Cubic Feet 1 Cubic Feet 10 Million 1 Million
4" 1000 Gallons 10 Gallons 1 Billion 10 Million 100 Cubic Feet 1 Cubic Feet 100 Million 1 Million
6" 1000 Gallons 100 Gallons 1 Billion 100 Million 100 Cubic Feet 10 Cubic Feet 100 Million 10 Million
8" 1000 Gallons 100 Gallons 1 Billion 100 Million 100 Cubic Feet 10 Cubic Feet 100 Million 10 Million
M
odel M
CT II
Meter Registration
Flow Characteristics
Model MCT II
Compound Magnetic Drive Meters
Sizes 2”, 3”, 4”, 6”, and 8”
Dimensions and Weights
Note: Weights are in pounds and are approximate.
Meter
Size
2" 3" 4" 6" 8"
Dimension
A 17" 24" 29" 36-1/2" 55-1/4"
B 15-1/4" 19-3/4" 23"  29" 29-1/2"
C 2-1/4" 4" 5"  6" 7-1/2"
D - Width 8-1/4" 10-1/2" 12-3/4" 17" 30"
Net weight 77 160 270 645 1564